lations and the application thereof to the above-mentioned Company,

having been called was, at the request of the Honourable the President of the Privy Council (Mr. MacEachen), transferred by the Clerk to the order of "Notices of Motions (Papers)" pursuant to Standing Order 48(1).

Notice of Motion for the Production of Papers No. 51, as follows:

That an Order of the House do issue for a copy of all correspondence, telegrams and other documents exchanged between the Department of the Environment or any agency or branch thereof and Prince George Pulp and Paper Limited, P.O. Box 6000, Prince George, British Columbia, since January 1, 1972, relating to the pulp and paper mill effluent regulations and the application thereof to the above-mentioned Company,

having been called was, at the request of the Honourable the President of the Privy Council (Mr. MacEachen), transferred by the Clerk to the order of "Notices of Motions (Papers)" pursuant to Standing Order 48(1).

Notice of Motion for the Production of Papers No. 52, as follows:

That an Order of the House do issue for a copy of all correspondence, telegrams and other documents exchanged between the Department of the Environment or any agency or branch thereof and Rayonier Canada Limited, Woodfibre, British Columbia, since January 1, 1972, relating to the pulp and paper mill effluent regulations and the application thereof to the above-mentioned Company,

having been called was, at the request of the Honourable the President of the Privy Council (Mr. MacEachen), transferred by the Clerk to the order of "Notices of Motions (Papers)" pursuant to Standing Order 48(1).

Notice of Motion for the Production of Papers No. 53, as follows:

That an Order of the House do issue for a copy of all correspondence, telegrams and other documents exchanged between the Department of the Environment or any agency or branch thereof and Rayonier Canada Limited, Port Alice, British Columbia, since January 1, 1972, relating to the pulp and paper mill effluent regulations and the application thereof to the above-mentioned Company,

having been called was, at the request of the Honourable the President of the Privy Council (Mr. MacEachen), transferred by the Clerk to the order of "Notices of Motions (Papers)" pursuant to Standing Order 48(1).

Notice of Motion for the Production of Papers No. 54, as follows:

That an Order of the House do issue for a copy of all correspondence, telegrams and other documents exchanged between the Department of the Environment or any agency or branch thereof and Scott Paper Limited, P.O. Box 760, New Westminster, British Columbia, since January 1, 1972, relating to the pulp and paper mill effluent regulations and the application thereof to the above-mentioned Company,

having been called was, at the request of the Honourable the President of the Privy Council (Mr. MacEachen), transferred by the Clerk to the order of "Notices of Motions (Papers)" pursuant to Standing Order 48(1).

Notice of Motion for the Production of Papers No. 55, as follows:

That an Order of the House do issue for a copy of all correspondence, telegrams and other documents exchanged between the Department of the Environment or any agency or branch thereof and Tahsis Company Limited, Gold River, British Columbia, since January 1, 1972, relating to the pulp and paper mill effluent regulations and the application thereof to the above-mentioned Company,

having been called was, at the request of the Honourable the President of the Privy Council (Mr. MacEachen), transferred by the Clerk to the order of "Notices of Motions (Papers)" pursuant to Standing Order 48(1).

Notice of Motion for the Production of Papers No. 56, as follows:

That an Order of the House do issue for a copy of all correspondence, telegrams and other documents exchanged between the Department of the Environment or any agency or branch thereof and Weyerhaeuser Canada Ltd., P.O. Box 800, Kamloops, British Columbia, since January 1, 1972, relating to the pulp and paper mill effluent regulations and the application thereof to the above-mentioned Company,

having been called was, at the request of the Honourable the President of the Privy Council (Mr. MacEachen), transferred by the Clerk to the order of "Notices of Motions (Papers)" pursuant to Standing Order 48(1).

Notice of Motion for the Production of Papers No. 57, as follows:

That an Order of the House do issue for a copy of all correspondence, telegrams and other documents exchanged between the Department of the Environment or any agency or branch thereof and Cariboo Pulp and Paper Company, Quesnel, British Columbia (Start-up: end of 1972), since January 1, 1972, relating to the pulp and paper mill effluent regulations and the application thereof to the above-mentioned Company,

having been called was, at the request of the Honourable the President of the Privy Council (Mr. MacEachen),